

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH CHRISTIAN EDUCATION APP PRIVACY STATEMENT

Version 1.0, Approved September 8, 2020

The privacy of all of our congregation members and users is very important to First Lutheran Church. When you, as a user, use the Christian education app related to our church and ministries we do not collect, process, sell, trade, or rent your personal data or any identifying information.

1. Who is First Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church in Lincoln, Nebraska is a congregation (tax-exempt, non-profit, religious, faith-based organization) of the Nebraska Synod of the Evangelical Lutheran Church in America.

2. Personal Data and Identifying Information

First Lutheran Church does not collect any personal data or identifying information on users via the First Lutheran Church Christian Education App. At no point within the app will users submit information to or communicate directly with the app creators. We do not collect the following data:

- name
- password
- email
- mailing address
- location
- phone number
- age or date of birth
- gender
- relationship status or household information
- financial information

3. Changes to this Privacy Statement

First Lutheran Church may update this First Lutheran Church Christian Education App Privacy Statement at any time. First Lutheran Church will publish any updated version of the First Lutheran Church Christian Education Privacy Statement via regular congregational communication.

4. Questions or comments

If you have any questions or comments about First Lutheran Church Christian Education App Privacy Statement, please contact First Lutheran Church via <u>flclincoln.org/contact-us/</u>.

This Privacy Statement was created: September 1, 2020.

First Lutheran Church 1551 S 70th St Lincoln, Nebraska 68506 flclincoln.org 402-488-0919